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Bombsaway - Ralph Ortiz
Josh Allen QB BUF 7  469.00 27.59 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6  285.50 16.79 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 14  207.50 12.21 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10  194.50 11.44 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7  294.00 17.29 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9  239.50 14.09 *
George Kittle TE SF 9  165.00 9.71 *
Brett Maher K DAL 9  149.00 8.76 *
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10  303.00 17.82 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11  280.00 16.47
Mike White QB NYJ 10  64.00 3.76
Nick Chubb RB CLE 9  255.50 15.03
Tony Pollard RB DAL 9  217.50 12.79
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR KC 8  140.00 8.24
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8  104.00 6.12
Evan McPherson K CIN 10  113.00 6.65
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TB 11  222.00 13.06

Joe's Pros - Joe Avalos
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8  493.50 29.03 *
Russell Wilson QB DEN 9  252.50 14.85 *
AJ Dillon RB GB 14  143.00 8.41 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14  173.50 10.21 *
Marquise Brown WR ARI 13  115.50 6.79 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 7  294.00 17.29 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8  254.00 14.94 *
Matt Gay K LAR 7  126.00 7.41 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GB 14  269.00 15.82 *
Kyler Murray QB ARI 13  229.00 13.47
James Conner RB ARI 13  164.00 9.65
James Robinson RB NYJ 10  76.50 4.50
Mike Evans WR TB 11  181.50 10.68
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9  122.00 7.18
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7  164.00 9.65
Brandon McManus K DEN 9  115.00 6.76
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9  256.00 15.06

Laces Up! - Shawn McClure
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 7  418.00 24.59 *
Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 6  185.00 10.88 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8  304.50 17.91 *
James Robinson RB NYJ 10  76.50 4.50 *
Miles Sanders RB PHI 7  199.00 11.71 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9  202.00 11.88 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 10  147.50 8.68 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 10  153.00 9.00 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 10  193.00 11.35 *
Marcus Mariota QB ATL 14  227.00 13.35
AJ Dillon RB GB 14  143.00 8.41
Randall Cobb WR GB 14  61.00 3.59
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7  159.50 9.38
Elijah Moore WR NYJ 10  64.50 3.79
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7  110.00 6.47
Wil Lutz K NO 14  102.00 6.00
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 9  240.00 14.12

Mean Mechine - Celso Rangel
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7  357.00 21.00 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 6  276.50 16.26 *
Kenneth Walker III RB SEA 11  177.50 10.44 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7  255.00 15.00 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 11  167.00 9.82 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11  177.00 10.41 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 8  254.00 14.94 *
Jason Myers K SEA 11  151.00 8.88 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 7  258.00 15.18 *
Derek Carr QB LV 6  272.00 16.00
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 10  265.00 15.59
James Conner RB ARI 13  164.00 9.65
David Montgomery RB CHI 14  151.00 8.88
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11  189.00 11.12
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9  109.50 6.44
Greg Joseph K MIN 7  113.00 6.65
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 9  241.00 14.18

Oscar's team - Oscar Avalos
Jalen Hurts QB PHI 7  418.00 24.59 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9  253.00 14.88 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9  242.50 14.26 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 8  304.50 17.91 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7  249.00 14.65 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 9  239.50 14.09 *
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 9  109.50 6.44 *
Daniel Carlson K LV 6  155.00 9.12 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 7  258.00 15.18 *
Tua Tagovailoa QB MIA 11  280.00 16.47
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 8  84.50 4.97
Leonard Fournette RB TB 11  176.50 10.38
Chris Godwin WR TB 11  167.00 9.82
Mike Williams WR LAC 8  139.50 8.21
Gerald Everett TE LAC 8  104.00 6.12
Nick Folk K NE 10  128.00 7.53
New Orleans Saints D/ST NO 14  195.00 11.47

Shepard - 
Daniel Jones QB NYG 9  313.00 18.41 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 11  349.00 20.53 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 9  242.50 14.26 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7  207.50 12.21 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 8  173.50 10.21 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14  128.00 7.53 *
Cole Kmet TE CHI 14  116.00 6.82 *
Tyler Bass K BUF 7  127.00 7.47 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NO 14  195.00 11.47 *
Kyler Murray QB ARI 13  229.00 13.47
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10  177.00 10.41
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14  181.50 10.68
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14  162.50 9.56
Mike Williams WR LAC 8  139.50 8.21
Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 10  95.00 5.59
Ryan Succop K TB 11  113.00 6.65
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 7  174.00 10.24
Chase Edmonds RB DEN 9  57.00 3.35 IR
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 14  55.00 3.24 IR

Show me your TDs - Bill Smith
Geno Smith QB SEA 11  363.00 21.35 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE 9  255.50 15.03 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 6  276.50 16.26 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9  298.50 17.56 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 10  177.00 10.41 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11  189.00 11.12 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 10  147.50 8.68 *
Chase McLaughlin K IND 14  123.00 7.24 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TB 11  222.00 13.06 *
Derek Carr QB LV 6  272.00 16.00
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 7  357.00 21.00
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 14  128.00 7.53
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14  181.50 10.68
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 10  167.50 9.85
Kyle Pitts TE ATL 14  55.00 3.24
Graham Gano K NYG 9  130.00 7.65
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI 13  212.00 12.47

Silverbak1 - Jose Avalos
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10  423.00 24.88 *
Patrick Mahomes QB KC 8  493.50 29.03 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 14  173.50 10.21 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10  199.00 11.71 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11  278.50 16.38 *
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11  195.00 11.47 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9  109.50 6.44 *
Nick Folk K NE 10  128.00 7.53 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 8  215.00 12.65 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 9  253.00 14.88
Travis Etienne RB JAX 11  176.50 10.38
Najee Harris RB PIT 9  192.50 11.32
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9  181.00 10.65
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARI 13  116.00 6.82
David Njoku TE CLE 9  107.00 6.29
Greg Zuerlein K NYJ 10  122.00 7.18
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9  256.00 15.06
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Son Of Randall - Michael
Justin Herbert QB LAC 8  329.00 19.35 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 10  201.50 11.85 *
Davante Adams WR LV 6  279.00 16.41 *
Mike Evans WR TB 11  181.50 10.68 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 6  202.00 11.88 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11  211.50 12.44 *
Foster Moreau TE LV 6  65.50 3.85 *
Younghoe Koo K ATL 14  136.00 8.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 7  253.00 14.88 *
Jared Goff QB DET 6  340.50 20.03
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 14  298.00 17.53
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9  167.50 9.85
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 11  186.50 10.97
Cordarrelle Patterso RB ATL 14  161.50 9.50
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7  110.50 6.50
Daniel Carlson K LV 6  155.00 9.12
New York Jets D/ST NYJ 10  216.00 12.71

SWAG SPECIALIST - Dave Randall
Josh Allen QB BUF 7  469.00 27.59 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 9  167.50 9.85 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6  285.50 16.79 *
Davante Adams WR LV 6  279.00 16.41 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 7  255.00 15.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 11  278.50 16.38 *
Noah Fant TE SEA 11  91.00 5.35 *
Evan McPherson K CIN 10  113.00 6.65 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 7  253.00 14.88 *
Marcus Mariota QB ATL 14  227.00 13.35
Mike White QB NYJ 10  64.00 3.76
Dameon Pierce RB HOU 6  140.00 8.24
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6  211.00 12.41
Christian Kirk WR JAX 11  195.00 11.47
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 7  110.50 6.50
Ryan Succop K TB 11  113.00 6.65
New York Jets D/ST NYJ 10  216.00 12.71
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 7  159.50 9.38 IR

Team 13 - Brenda Smith
Justin Fields QB CHI 14  330.00 19.41 *
Geno Smith QB SEA 11  363.00 21.35 *
Leonard Fournette RB TB 11  176.50 10.38 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9  298.50 17.56 *
Jamaal Williams RB DET 6  211.00 12.41 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 7  249.00 14.65 *
Zach Ertz TE ARI 13  88.50 5.21 *
Harrison Butker K KC 8  89.00 5.24 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 11  181.00 10.65 *
Tom Brady QB TB 11  328.00 19.29
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6  156.00 9.18
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 9  129.00 7.59
Darnell Mooney WR CHI 14  77.00 4.53
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9  133.00 7.82
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 7  164.00 9.65
Jake Elliott K PHI 7  116.00 6.82
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 9  182.00 10.71

Team 14 - Chad Edwards
Jared Goff QB DET 6  340.50 20.03 *
Justin Herbert QB LAC 8  329.00 19.35 *
Jeff Wilson RB MIA 11  139.00 8.18 *
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 10  194.50 11.44 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 9  202.00 11.88 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR ARI 13  116.00 6.82 *
George Kittle TE SF 9  165.00 9.71 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 10  153.00 9.00 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 11  203.00 11.94 *
Aaron Rodgers QB GB 14  298.00 17.53
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14  172.00 10.12
Khalil Herbert RB CHI 14  119.50 7.03
Aaron Jones RB GB 14  207.50 12.21
Chris Olave WR NO 14  161.00 9.47
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 7  110.00 6.47
Wil Lutz K NO 14  102.00 6.00
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 7  174.00 10.24

Team 17 - Mike Midstokke
Tom Brady QB TB 11  328.00 19.29 *
Trevor Lawrence QB JAX 11  349.00 20.53 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 11  176.50 10.38 *
D'Andre Swift RB DET 6  156.00 9.18 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 6  202.00 11.88 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 11  211.50 12.44 *
Dalton Schultz TE DAL 9  109.50 6.44 *
Harrison Butker K KC 8  89.00 5.24 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 9  241.00 14.18 *
Deshaun Watson QB CLE 9  101.00 5.94
Tony Pollard RB DAL 9  217.50 12.79
Kenneth Walker III RB SEA 11  177.50 10.44
Darnell Mooney WR CHI 14  77.00 4.53
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 14  162.50 9.56
Zach Ertz TE ARI 13  88.50 5.21
Tyler Bass K BUF 7  127.00 7.47
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 11  181.00 10.65

The Fear No Evil's - Stephen Ortiz
Joe Burrow QB CIN 10  423.00 24.88 *
Mac Jones QB NE 10  201.00 11.82 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 7  207.50 12.21 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 10  199.00 11.71 *
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 10  201.50 11.85 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11  177.00 10.41 *
Tyler Conklin TE NYJ 10  95.00 5.59 *
Brett Maher K DAL 9  149.00 8.76 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 10  217.00 12.76 *
Justin Fields QB CHI 14  330.00 19.41
Miles Sanders RB PHI 7  199.00 11.71
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9  181.00 10.65
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 10  131.00 7.71
Devin Duvernay WR BAL 10  138.50 8.15
Cole Kmet TE CHI 14  116.00 6.82
Jason Myers K SEA 11  151.00 8.88
New England Patriots D/ST NE 10  303.00 17.82
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 10  265.00 15.59 IR

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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